
     
 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 
Northumberland School Games 
Congratulations to both of our School Games teams this week. Wednesday saw a team of Year 5 and 6 
compete in the Sportshall Athletics competition. Competing against six other much larger schools, our 
team jumped, sprinted and threw well, but the competition was fierce. They finally finished seventh. 
Well done to all of those who took part. 
 
Congratulations also to our Year 3 and 4 children who took part in the gymnastics competition. Again, 
competition was fierce alongside twelve other teams. However, the six children kept their nerve and 
performed their two routines each brilliantly and finished fifth. Well done to those six children who took 
part. 
 
Parking 
Once again, the parking of cars outside of school has been raised with us.  Can we politely remind you that when 
you park your car, please ensure it is not blocking any access or driveways of our neighbours – which includes local 
businesses that are nearby. Please do not park in front or across the main entrance gates to school at any time. We 
are informing the County Council each time it is brought to our attention and would urge anyone who feels it is 
becoming dangerous to do the same. Thank you for your help with this in order to keep everyone safe. 

 
Bookshop 
Our next bookshop will be on Tuesday 24th March. 
 
Diary Dates 
Friday 14th February  School closes for half term 
Monday 24th February School opens after half term 
Thursday 5th March   World Book Day 
Friday 13th March  Sport Relief 
Saturday 21st March  World Down Syndrome Day 
Tuesday 24th March  Bookshop 
Friday 27th March  Nursery Open afternoon 
    No afternoon Nursery session 
Monday 30th March  Parent/Carer Evening 
Wednesday 1st April  Parent/Carer Evening 
Friday 3rd April   Easter egg competition 
    House non-uniform day 
    No afternoon Nursery 
    School finished for Easter holidays 
Monday 20th April  School opens for summer term 
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